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===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
CÓD   FUNÇÃO                                       Valor 2018     Perc      Valor 2019     Perc      Valor 2020     Perc      Valor 2021     Perc               Total     Perc
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
01    Legislativa                                4.675.000,00    2,73%    4.230.000,00    2,30%    4.680.000,00    2,33%    4.230.000,00    1,93%       17.815.000,00    2,30%
04    Administração                              3.405.000,00    1,99%    3.435.000,00    1,87%    3.441.000,00    1,71%    3.295.000,00    1,51%       13.576.000,00    1,75%
08    Assistência Social                         8.786.960,00    5,14%    8.956.740,00    4,87%    9.190.750,00    4,58%    9.357.330,00    4,28%       36.291.780,00    4,69%
09    Previdência Social                        13.875.000,00    8,11%   16.850.000,00    9,17%   17.560.000,00    8,74%   19.060.000,00    8,71%       67.345.000,00    8,69%
10    Saúde                                     34.605.000,00   20,23%   36.197.500,00   19,69%   40.088.000,00   19,96%   62.665.000,00   28,63%      173.555.500,00   22,40%
12    Educação                                  27.862.500,00   16,29%   32.507.500,00   17,68%   33.985.000,00   16,92%   37.342.500,00   17,06%      131.697.500,00   17,00%
13    Cultura                                    3.350.000,00    1,96%    3.100.000,00    1,69%    3.550.000,00    1,77%    3.650.000,00    1,67%       13.650.000,00    1,76%
15    Urbanismo                                 46.273.500,00   27,05%   39.591.000,00   21,53%   49.015.750,00   24,41%   34.840.500,00   15,92%      169.720.750,00   21,91%
16    Habitação                                  1.575.000,00    0,92%    2.250.000,00    1,22%    3.000.000,00    1,49%    3.750.000,00    1,71%       10.575.000,00    1,37%
17    Saneamento                                 4.937.500,00    2,89%    6.565.000,00    3,57%    7.192.500,00    3,58%    8.320.000,00    3,80%       27.015.000,00    3,49%
18    Gestão Ambiental                           4.815.000,00    2,81%    6.315.000,00    3,44%    6.035.000,00    3,00%    5.900.000,00    2,70%       23.065.000,00    2,98%
20    Agricultura                                5.215.000,00    3,05%   11.409.500,00    6,21%   11.420.000,00    5,69%   12.980.000,00    5,93%       41.024.500,00    5,30%
21    Organização Agrária                                0,00    0,00%      750.000,00    0,41%      825.000,00    0,41%      900.000,00    0,41%        2.475.000,00    0,32%
23    Comércio e Serviços                                0,00    0,00%       60.000,00    0,03%       30.000,00    0,01%      120.000,00    0,05%          210.000,00    0,03%
25    Energia                                    3.500.000,00    2,05%    3.100.000,00    1,69%    2.200.000,00    1,10%    2.800.000,00    1,28%       11.600.000,00    1,50%
27    Desporto e Lazer                             550.000,00    0,32%      875.000,00    0,48%    1.000.000,00    0,50%    2.025.000,00    0,93%        4.450.000,00    0,57%
28    Encargos Especiais                         5.700.000,00    3,33%    5.700.000,00    3,10%    5.700.000,00    2,84%    5.700.000,00    2,60%       22.800.000,00    2,94%
99    Reserva de Contingência                    1.930.602,00    1,13%    1.930.602,00    1,05%    1.930.602,00    0,96%    1.930.602,00    0,88%        7.722.408,00    1,00%
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
                             TOTAL GERAL       171.056.062,00  100,00%  183.822.842,00  100,00%  200.843.602,00  100,00%  218.865.932,00  100,00%      774.588.438,00  100,00%
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
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Governo Municipal de Monte Alegre                                                                            DESPESAS POR SUBFUNÇÃO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                Pag.: 0001
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
CÓD   SUBFUNÇÃO                                    Valor 2018     Perc      Valor 2019     Perc      Valor 2020     Perc      Valor 2021     Perc               Total     Perc
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
031   Ação Legislativa                           4.675.000,00    2,73%    4.230.000,00    2,30%    4.680.000,00    2,33%    4.230.000,00    1,93%       17.815.000,00    2,30%
122   Administração Geral                       18.085.000,00   10,57%   18.410.000,00   10,02%   18.446.000,00    9,18%   18.405.000,00    8,41%       73.346.000,00    9,47%
128   Formação de Recursos Humanos                 100.000,00    0,06%       75.000,00    0,04%       95.000,00    0,05%      105.000,00    0,05%          375.000,00    0,05%
129   Administração de Receitas                    250.000,00    0,15%      250.000,00    0,14%      250.000,00    0,12%      250.000,00    0,11%        1.000.000,00    0,13%
182   Defesa Civil                                 300.000,00    0,18%      300.000,00    0,16%      300.000,00    0,15%      300.000,00    0,14%        1.200.000,00    0,15%
243   Assistência à Criança e ao Adolescente     2.645.460,00    1,55%    2.697.740,00    1,47%    2.747.250,00    1,37%    2.796.330,00    1,28%       10.886.780,00    1,41%
244   Assistência Comunitária                    4.291.500,00    2,51%    4.409.000,00    2,40%    4.593.500,00    2,29%    4.711.000,00    2,15%       18.005.000,00    2,32%
272   Previdência do Regime Estatutário         13.875.000,00    8,11%   16.850.000,00    9,17%   17.560.000,00    8,74%   19.060.000,00    8,71%       67.345.000,00    8,69%
301   Atenção Básica                            17.617.500,00   10,30%   18.275.000,00    9,94%   20.813.000,00   10,36%   34.400.000,00   15,72%       91.105.500,00   11,75%
302   Assistência Hospitalar e Ambulatorial      9.825.000,00    5,74%   11.125.000,00    6,05%   11.925.000,00    5,94%   16.925.000,00    7,73%       49.800.000,00    6,43%
303   Suporte Profilático e Terapêutico            100.000,00    0,06%      137.500,00    0,07%      150.000,00    0,07%      375.000,00    0,17%          762.500,00    0,10%
304   Vigilância Sanitária                       3.850.000,00    2,25%    3.425.000,00    1,86%    3.937.500,00    1,96%    6.875.000,00    3,14%       18.087.500,00    2,34%
305   Vigilância Epidemiológica                    632.500,00    0,37%      625.000,00    0,34%      637.500,00    0,32%    1.375.000,00    0,63%        3.270.000,00    0,42%
361   Ensino Fundamental                        11.850.000,00    6,93%   14.937.500,00    8,13%   16.750.000,00    8,34%   17.787.500,00    8,13%       61.325.000,00    7,92%
362   Ensino Médio                                 350.000,00    0,20%      350.000,00    0,19%      350.000,00    0,17%      350.000,00    0,16%        1.400.000,00    0,18%
365   Educação Infantil                         10.862.500,00    6,35%   12.280.000,00    6,68%   12.905.000,00    6,43%   13.985.000,00    6,39%       50.032.500,00    6,46%
366   Educação de Jovens e Adultos               1.550.000,00    0,91%    1.550.000,00    0,84%    1.550.000,00    0,77%    1.550.000,00    0,71%        6.200.000,00    0,80%
367   Educação Especial                          1.350.000,00    0,79%    1.475.000,00    0,80%      500.000,00    0,25%    1.725.000,00    0,79%        5.050.000,00    0,65%
392   Difusão Cultural                           2.500.000,00    1,46%    2.250.000,00    1,22%    2.700.000,00    1,34%    2.800.000,00    1,28%       10.250.000,00    1,32%
451   Infra Estrutura Urbana                    16.223.500,00    9,48%   24.291.000,00   13,20%   16.465.750,00    8,20%   25.790.500,00   11,78%       82.770.750,00   10,69%
452   Serviços Urbanos                          26.200.000,00   15,30%   10.950.000,00    5,96%   27.700.000,00   13,82%    7.200.000,00    3,29%       72.050.000,00    9,30%
482   Habitação Urbana                           1.575.000,00    0,92%    2.250.000,00    1,22%    3.000.000,00    1,49%    3.750.000,00    1,71%       10.575.000,00    1,37%
512   Saneamento Básico Urbano                   6.937.500,00    4,06%    9.065.000,00    4,93%   10.192.500,00    5,07%    8.320.000,00    3,80%       34.515.000,00    4,46%
541   Preservação e Conservação Ambiental          650.000,00    0,38%    1.025.000,00    0,56%      725.000,00    0,36%      980.000,00    0,45%        3.380.000,00    0,44%
542   Controle Ambiental                                 0,00    0,00%    1.150.000,00    0,63%    1.150.000,00    0,57%    1.150.000,00    0,53%        3.450.000,00    0,45%
543   Recuperação de Áreas Degradadas              800.000,00    0,47%      800.000,00    0,44%      800.000,00    0,40%      400.000,00    0,18%        2.800.000,00    0,36%
605   Abastecimento                                250.000,00    0,15%    3.500.000,00    1,90%    3.625.000,00    1,80%    3.950.000,00    1,80%       11.325.000,00    1,46%
606   Extensão Rural                               605.000,00    0,35%    2.769.500,00    1,51%    3.400.000,00    1,69%    4.060.000,00    1,86%       10.834.500,00    1,40%
608   Promoção da Produção Agropecuária          1.360.000,00    0,80%    1.890.000,00    1,03%    1.145.000,00    0,57%    1.720.000,00    0,79%        6.115.000,00    0,79%
631   Reforma Agrária                                    0,00    0,00%      750.000,00    0,41%      825.000,00    0,41%      900.000,00    0,41%        2.475.000,00    0,32%
692   Comercialização                                    0,00    0,00%       60.000,00    0,03%       30.000,00    0,01%      120.000,00    0,05%          210.000,00    0,03%
695   Turismo                                       65.000,00    0,04%       65.000,00    0,04%       65.000,00    0,03%       65.000,00    0,03%          260.000,00    0,03%
751   Conservação de Energia                     3.500.000,00    2,05%    3.100.000,00    1,69%    2.200.000,00    1,10%    2.800.000,00    1,28%       11.600.000,00    1,50%
812   Desporto Comunitário                         550.000,00    0,32%      875.000,00    0,48%    1.000.000,00    0,50%    2.025.000,00    0,93%        4.450.000,00    0,57%
846   Outros Encargos Especiais                  5.700.000,00    3,33%    5.700.000,00    3,10%    5.700.000,00    2,84%    5.700.000,00    2,60%       22.800.000,00    2,94%
999   Reserva de Contingência                    1.930.602,00    1,13%    1.930.602,00    1,05%    1.930.602,00    0,96%    1.930.602,00    0,88%        7.722.408,00    1,00%
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
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Governo Municipal de Monte Alegre                                                                            DESPESAS POR SUBFUNÇÃO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                Pag.: 0002
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
CÓD   SUBFUNÇÃO                                    Valor 2018     Perc      Valor 2019     Perc      Valor 2020     Perc      Valor 2021     Perc               Total     Perc
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
                             TOTAL GERAL       171.056.062,00  100,00%  183.822.842,00  100,00%  200.843.602,00  100,00%  218.865.932,00  100,00%      774.588.438,00  100,00%
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
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===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
CÓD   PROGRAMA                                     Valor 2018     Perc      Valor 2019     Perc      Valor 2020     Perc      Valor 2021     Perc               Total     Perc
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
0000  Encargos Especiais                         5.700.000,00    3,33%    5.700.000,00    3,10%    5.700.000,00    2,84%    5.700.000,00    2,60%       22.800.000,00    2,94%
0001  Modernização Institucional do Legislativ   4.675.000,00    2,73%    4.230.000,00    2,30%    4.680.000,00    2,33%    4.230.000,00    1,93%       17.815.000,00    2,30%
0002  Gestão Administrativa,Fiscal,Tecnológica   3.405.000,00    1,99%    3.435.000,00    1,87%    3.441.000,00    1,71%    3.295.000,00    1,51%       13.576.000,00    1,75%
0003  Cultura, Lazer e Esporte Para Todos        1.200.000,00    0,70%    1.250.000,00    0,68%    1.300.000,00    0,65%    1.350.000,00    0,62%        5.100.000,00    0,66%
0009  Gestão Educacional Ambiental-Visão Turís   4.815.000,00    2,81%    6.315.000,00    3,44%    6.035.000,00    3,00%    5.900.000,00    2,70%       23.065.000,00    2,98%
0011  Ação em Trabalho e Inclusão Social         8.786.960,00    5,14%    8.956.740,00    4,87%    9.190.750,00    4,58%    9.357.330,00    4,28%       36.291.780,00    4,69%
0013  Saúde Para Todos                          34.605.000,00   20,23%   36.197.500,00   19,69%   40.088.000,00   19,96%   62.665.000,00   28,63%      173.555.500,00   22,41%
0018  Infraestrutura Urbana - Vida Urbana c/ Q  56.286.000,00   32,92%   51.506.000,00   28,03%   61.408.250,00   30,58%   49.710.500,00   22,71%      218.910.750,00   28,25%
0020  Agricultura e Abastecimento de Qualidade   3.635.000,00    2,13%    9.365.000,00    5,09%    9.405.000,00    4,68%   11.410.000,00    5,21%       33.815.000,00    4,37%
0021  Valorização da Cultura, Esporte e Lazer    2.700.000,00    1,58%    2.725.000,00    1,48%    3.250.000,00    1,62%    4.325.000,00    1,98%       13.000.000,00    1,68%
0024  Organização Eficaz do Ensino e da Aprend  11.537.500,00    6,74%   13.532.500,00    7,36%   15.460.000,00    7,70%   16.192.500,00    7,40%       56.722.500,00    7,32%
0026  Programa Municipal p/Pesca como Atividad   1.580.000,00    0,92%    2.854.500,00    1,55%    2.870.000,00    1,43%    2.590.000,00    1,18%        9.894.500,00    1,28%
0032  Gestão dos Recursos do Fundeb             16.325.000,00    9,54%   18.975.000,00   10,32%   18.525.000,00    9,22%   21.150.000,00    9,66%       74.975.000,00    9,68%
0297  Regime de Previdencia Própria RPPS        13.875.000,00    8,11%   16.850.000,00    9,17%   17.560.000,00    8,74%   19.060.000,00    8,71%       67.345.000,00    8,69%
9999  Reserva de Contingência                    1.930.602,00    1,13%    1.930.602,00    1,05%    1.930.602,00    0,96%    1.930.602,00    0,88%        7.722.408,00    1,00%
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
                             TOTAL GERAL       171.056.062,00  100,00%  183.822.842,00  100,00%  200.843.602,00  100,00%  218.865.932,00  100,00%      774.588.438,00  100,00%
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================



 
    
Pará                                                                                               PPA 2018-2021                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               
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===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
CÓD   ÓRGÃO                                        Valor 2018     Perc      Valor 2019     Perc      Valor 2020     Perc      Valor 2021     Perc               Total     Perc
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
10    Câmara Municipal de Monte Alegre           4.675.000,00    2,73%    4.230.000,00    2,30%    4.680.000,00    2,33%    4.230.000,00    1,93%       17.815.000,00    2,30%
20    Gabinete do Prefeito                       1.350.000,00    0,79%    1.350.000,00    0,73%    1.350.000,00    0,67%    1.350.000,00    0,62%        5.400.000,00    0,70%
21    Secretaria Municipal de Administração      1.805.000,00    1,06%    1.835.000,00    1,00%    1.841.000,00    0,92%    1.695.000,00    0,77%        7.176.000,00    0,93%
22    Secretaria Municipal de Admin.e Finanças   7.880.602,00    4,61%    7.880.602,00    4,29%    7.880.602,00    3,92%    7.880.602,00    3,60%       31.522.408,00    4,07%
23    Fundo Municipal de Educação               11.537.500,00    6,74%   13.532.500,00    7,36%   15.460.000,00    7,70%   16.192.500,00    7,40%       56.722.500,00    7,32%
24    Sec.de Obras, Urb. e Terras Patrimoniais  56.286.000,00   32,91%   51.506.000,00   28,02%   61.408.250,00   30,58%   49.710.500,00   22,71%      218.910.750,00   28,25%
26    Fundo Municipal de Saúde                  34.605.000,00   20,23%   36.197.500,00   19,69%   40.088.000,00   19,96%   62.665.000,00   28,63%      173.555.500,00   22,41%
27    Fundo Municipal de Assistência Social      8.786.960,00    5,14%    8.956.740,00    4,87%    9.190.750,00    4,58%    9.357.330,00    4,28%       36.291.780,00    4,69%
28    Fundo Municipal de Meio Ambiente           4.815.000,00    2,81%    6.315.000,00    3,44%    6.035.000,00    3,00%    5.900.000,00    2,70%       23.065.000,00    2,98%
29    Sec. Mun.de Agricultura, Pesca e Turismo   3.235.000,00    1,89%    8.965.000,00    4,88%    9.005.000,00    4,48%   11.010.000,00    5,03%       32.215.000,00    4,16%
31    Instituto de Previdência                  13.875.000,00    8,11%   16.850.000,00    9,17%   17.560.000,00    8,74%   19.060.000,00    8,71%       67.345.000,00    8,69%
33    Fundo Mun. de Gestão dos Rec. do FUNDEB   16.325.000,00    9,54%   18.975.000,00   10,32%   18.525.000,00    9,22%   21.150.000,00    9,66%       74.975.000,00    9,68%
34    Sec.Munic.de Educ. Cultura e Esporte       3.900.000,00    2,28%    3.975.000,00    2,16%    4.550.000,00    2,27%    5.675.000,00    2,59%       18.100.000,00    2,34%
35    Secretaria de Pesca e Aquicultura          1.980.000,00    1,16%    3.254.500,00    1,77%    3.270.000,00    1,63%    2.990.000,00    1,37%       11.494.500,00    1,48%
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
                             TOTAL GERAL       171.056.062,00  100,00%  183.822.842,00  100,00%  200.843.602,00  100,00%  218.865.932,00  100,00%      774.588.438,00  100,00%
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
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===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
CÓD    UNIDADE ORÇAMENTÁRIA                        Valor 2018     Perc      Valor 2019     Perc      Valor 2020     Perc      Valor 2021     Perc               Total     Perc
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
10.01 Camara Municipal de Monte Alegre           4.675.000,00    2,73%    4.230.000,00    2,30%    4.680.000,00    2,33%    4.230.000,00    1,93%       17.815.000,00    2,30%
20.01 Gabinete do Prefeito                       1.350.000,00    0,79%    1.350.000,00    0,73%    1.350.000,00    0,67%    1.350.000,00    0,62%        5.400.000,00    0,70%
21.01 Secretaria de Administração                1.805.000,00    1,06%    1.835.000,00    1,00%    1.841.000,00    0,92%    1.695.000,00    0,77%        7.176.000,00    0,93%
22.01 Secretaria de Finanças                     7.880.602,00    4,61%    7.880.602,00    4,29%    7.880.602,00    3,92%    7.880.602,00    3,60%       31.522.408,00    4,07%
23.01 Fundo Municipal de Educação               11.537.500,00    6,74%   13.532.500,00    7,36%   15.460.000,00    7,70%   16.192.500,00    7,40%       56.722.500,00    7,32%
24.01 Sec.de Obras, Urb. e Terras Patrimoniais  56.286.000,00   32,91%   51.506.000,00   28,02%   61.408.250,00   30,58%   49.710.500,00   22,71%      218.910.750,00   28,25%
26.02 Fundo Municipal de Saúde                  34.605.000,00   20,23%   36.197.500,00   19,69%   40.088.000,00   19,96%   62.665.000,00   28,63%      173.555.500,00   22,41%
27.02 Fundo Municipal de Assistencia Social      8.786.960,00    5,14%    8.956.740,00    4,87%    9.190.750,00    4,58%    9.357.330,00    4,28%       36.291.780,00    4,69%
28.01 Fundo Municipal de Meio Ambiente           4.815.000,00    2,81%    6.315.000,00    3,44%    6.035.000,00    3,00%    5.900.000,00    2,70%       23.065.000,00    2,98%
29.01 Sec. Mun.de Agricultura, Pesca e Turismo   3.235.000,00    1,89%    8.965.000,00    4,88%    9.005.000,00    4,48%   11.010.000,00    5,03%       32.215.000,00    4,16%
31.01 Instituto de Previdência                  13.875.000,00    8,11%   16.850.000,00    9,17%   17.560.000,00    8,74%   19.060.000,00    8,71%       67.345.000,00    8,69%
33.08 Fundeb                                    16.325.000,00    9,54%   18.975.000,00   10,32%   18.525.000,00    9,22%   21.150.000,00    9,66%       74.975.000,00    9,68%
34.01 Sec. Mun. de Esporte e Cultura             3.900.000,00    2,28%    3.975.000,00    2,16%    4.550.000,00    2,27%    5.675.000,00    2,59%       18.100.000,00    2,34%
35.01 Sec.Municipal de Pesca e Aquicultura       1.980.000,00    1,16%    3.254.500,00    1,77%    3.270.000,00    1,63%    2.990.000,00    1,37%       11.494.500,00    1,48%
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================
                             TOTAL GERAL       171.056.062,00  100,00%  183.822.842,00  100,00%  200.843.602,00  100,00%  218.865.932,00  100,00%      774.588.438,00  100,00%
===========================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================


